

| Company        | Vision Inc.                         |
|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Representative | Kenichi Sano, Chairman and CEO      |
|                | Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market   |
|                | Stock Code: 9416                    |
| Contact        | Shinichi Nakamoto, Director and CFO |
|                | (Tel. +81 3 (5287) 3110)            |

# Vision Glamping Resort Yamanakako, a glamping facility operated by Vision Inc., received the Rakuten Travel Gold Award 2024 at the Rakuten Travel Award 2024. It was selected as one of the top 110 facilities among all registered accommodation facilities on Rakuten Travel nationwide.

"Vision Glamping Resort Yamanakako," a facility of "VISION GLAMPING Resort & Spa" operated by Vision Inc. (Headquarters: Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo; President, Representative Director and COO: Kenji Ota, hereinafter Vision), which operates GLOBAL WiFi Business, Information and Communications Service Business, and Glamping and Tourism Business under the themes of "Connecting People, Connecting the World," has received the Rakuten Travel Gold Award 2024 at the Rakuten Travel Award. Among the award-winning facilities, which include famous hotels and long-established inns, it's the only one to receive the honor as a glamping facility where you can enjoy an outdoor experience in a luxurious space.





## **Rakuten Travel Award 2024**

Rakuten Travel Award is given out by "Rakuten Travel" in the order of Gold, Silver, and Bronze to accommodation facilities that have achieved outstanding results and received high evaluations over the past year from among registered accommodation facilities nationwide. Official website: <u>https://travel.rakuten.co.jp/award/</u>

There are 110 accommodation facilities across the country that have received the Rakuten Travel Gold Award 2024 this time, with four in Yamanashi Prefecture.

In addition to receiving the Rakuten Travel Gold Award 2024, Vision Glamping Resort Yamanakako was also selected for the "Rakuten Travel Japanese-style Hotel Awards 2024."

\* Silver Award: 110 facilities, Bronze Award: 592 facilities

To celebrate receiving these awards this time, a campaign offering discounts of up to 20% has been offered from February 27th.

The campaign plan is available until Monday, March 31st.

Vision Glamping Resort Yamanakako (Application page for the commemorative campaign) https://go-vision-glamping.reservation.jp/en/hotels/yamanakako

VISION GLAMPING Resort & Spa will continue to strive to improve the satisfaction of our customers and to spread the appeal of the area by providing an extraordinary accommodation experience.

#### VISION GLAMPING Resort & Spa Facilities

#### • VISION GLAMPING Resort Yamanakako

1385-43 Kurikibayashi Yamanaka, Yamanakako Village, Minamitsuru District, Yamanashi Prefecture

Website: https://vision-glamping.com/yamanakako/en

<Facility Overview>

- The glamping facility is located on the shores of Lake Yamanaka in Yamanashi Prefecture, with spectacular views of Mt. Fuji from every room.

- There are two types of rooms: suite and deluxe. (Some deluxe rooms allow pets.)

- It's a completely private space with a dome tent, sauna, cold bath, dining area and outdoor living space with a bonfire. The Indoor area is air-conditioned and comfortable regardless of the season or weather.

- The drink included in the accommodation fee is also extensive. Early check-in / Late check-out available. Free shuttle service available.

- It's perfect for couples celebrating anniversaries, as well as for family and group trips.

## • Bihada no Yu (Hot spring good for the skin), Koshikano Onsesn

2625 Matsunaga, Hayato town, Kirishima city, Kagoshima prefecture Website: https://koshikano-onsen.com/

## Vision Inc. Company Profile



With the corporate philosophy of "To contribute to the global information and communications revolution" and slogan of "More vision, more success," Vision provides services primarily in the information and communications field and makes decisions with a clear vision to help customers achieve greater success.

- Trade Name : Vision Inc.
- Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (Code: 9416)
- Representative : President, Representative Director and COO Kenji Ota
- Headquarters : Shinjuku East Side Square 8F, 6-27-30 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0022, Japan
- Incorporated : December 2001 (Established June 1995)
- Capital : 2,653,000,000 yen
- Homepage : <u>https://www.vision-net.co.jp/en/</u>
- IR Information : <u>https://www.vision-net.co.jp/en/ir information.html/</u>
- Businesses :
  - 1. GLOBAL WiFi

International / Domestic (Japan)

- Information and Communications Service
   Fixed-line telecommunications service / Mobile communications service / Broadband service
   Office automation equipment service / Internet media services
- 3. Glamping and Tourism
- 4. Others